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wxSx{S�x�w
wyY{�Yyw

Hd̂`Fd̂�̂ F̂`i[d̂Fĉ[ZFi[c[F_XF�[Z_ĉXF{Ex{xxF̂F{ExyxxzFIc_]̂ĥf~X̂F_FX_cd̂k_F̂Ẑdc�\k]_
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P?QEA@KH@AFLQADH�@uf8ftt

.340.<4723822259.1t +Y-{_iY
Yw_ufy|xr-f
t+xi |xr-f_+fw_

rd̀ rd̀ 74:22 +,-0/:222 +,-.34.:2/2222528218.2.5
23;1.;:6

MHQJH�@¡_zx-if-x +x-t+fu_ u-
�HVQCJHIEA�@zYl�-¡_zx-if-x +x-_yi4-w|iY-
M?KAG?@O@�AQD>?�@tz|4-.:2-¢-
TADJQCW>?@TAEHG�HKH@K?@UV�AE?@U�AQEHK?�@zen£-jkg[\d̂\-]̂\\eĥ-[-̀ b̂ĥ/-[̀ Zeqeĥ-e-o¤ck̂4-i[jc\d��̂
h[]eqmehe-ĥ -̂Z¥[]̂;-Yĉahdcd̂aè [a]̂;-f̀ Zeqe�[̀ -g\d̀¤\de;-qè daehe-[-̀ []eqd¦ehe/-eq]̂-o¤ck̂/-ĉ`-g[ĵ
qbpkdĥ-h[-.:2�4-f̀ Zeqe�[̀ -j[ckah¤\de;-ced�e-h[-geg[q�̂ -̂ k-ne\ĥ-ĉa][aĥ-52-e-.2-geĉ][j-h[-.:2�4
_an̂\̀ e�§[j-̀ bad̀ej-ĥ-\̈]kq̂;-̀ e\ce/-h[â`dae��̂-h[-o[ahe-ĥ-g\̂hk]̂-�cen£-]̂\\eĥ-[-̀ b̂ĥ�/-g[ĵ-qbpkdĥ/
dahdce��̂-h[-q̂][/-he]e-h[-oeqdheh[-[8̂k-he]e-h[-neZ\dce��̂-[-g\e¦̂-h[-oeqdheh[/-â`[-�\e¦�̂-ĵcdeq�-[-zyt}-ĥ
neZ\dcea][/-[ah[\[�̂-ĉ`gq[]̂-[-heĥj-ĥ-rYz4-Yjg[c]̂;-g̈-m̂` �̂©a[̂/-]̂\\eĥ-[-̀ b̂ĥª-|dĝ-h[-zen£;-h[\doeĥ
h[-�\�̂j-h[-cen£-e\¤Zdce/-eh̀ d]daĥ9j[-]è Z£̀ -cen£-ĉadq̂aª-t̂a]̂-h[-|̂\\e;-̀ £hd̂/-g\[n[\[acdeq̀[a][ª-teh\�̂-h[
û e�[̀ ;-u£hde/-g\[n[\[acdeq̀[a][ª-¡[Zdhe;-ik\e/-eh̀ d]daĥ9j[-+d̂/-dj[a]̂-h[-�̂j]̂-+d̂-«̂ aeª-¬keqdheh[-¢q̂Zeq;
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,-./0123/40-30536781-80/0906-:.-50:/0;5</4/0=7:5-81/40>-0?/@A0B>70C0/0DCE06/8/0/0F3/41>/>70G4-H/40>/0I7H1>/J
,-8K/.1L-5M0N068->3.-0>7L78O0/.7:>780P507567<1@1</QR750707S12T:<1/50>/0U75-43QV-0:W0XYY0>70XXZC[ZXCC\0>/
],̂ _=]0̀0]2T:<1/0,/<1-:/40>70̂1214a:<1/0=/:1.O81/J0b/3>-0-30?78.1@1</QV-M0N068->3.-0>7L78O0/68757:./804/3>-
.A<:1<-0c370/.75.70/50</8/<.78d5.1</507S121>/507K1.1>-06-804/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-0-30>7L78O0<-:5./80>/0874/QV-
/.3/41f/>/0>70K/8</50<78.1@1</>/50:-0g8-28/K/0>70F3/41>/>70>-0?/@A0̀0gF?h0>156-:dL740:-051.70>/0]I_?h0-:>7057
<-K68-L/8Oh0:-0/.-0>-0<78./K7h0/0L12T:<1/0>-087567<.1L-0<78.1@1</>-J0=7087c3781>-5h0>7L78V-05780/68757:./>-50-
?78.1@1</>-0>70]3.-81f/QV-0/-0i5-0>-0=74-0>70g387f/07Z-30-0?78.1@1</>-0>70F3/41>/>70:/0?/.72-81/0=36781-8h
L127:.75h07K1.1>-50674/0]I_?J0̂781@1</QV-0>/50?/8/<.78d5.1</50>-068->3.-M0_:1<1/4K7:.7h0:-0/.-0>/0=755V-0gjH41</h
6->78O057807S121>/0/K-5.8/0>-0681K718-0<-4-</>-06/8/0L781@1</QV-0>/50</8/<.78d5.1</50278/150>-068->3.-h01:<431:>-
>/>-50>707KH/4/27KJ0g-80-</51V-0>-0@-8:7<1K7:.-h0-0kU;ZU,0>/8O0-087<7H1K7:.-068-L15e81-0>/0K78</>-81/h
87578L/:>-̀570-0>1871.-0>7h0/05730<81.A81-h07:</K1:l/80X0B>3/5E07KH/4/27:504/<8/>/50>-068->3.-0<-4l1>/5
/47/.-81/K7:.70>7:.870-04-.70@-8:7<1>-h0/0.d.34-0>70/K-5.8/50>-0@-8:7<1K7:.-h06/8/0/087/41f/QV-0>70/:O415707K
4/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-h0<-887:>-0-0<35.-0>75./50/:O415750.-./4K7:.706-80<-:./0>/07K6875/0<-:.8/./>/J0]
/68-L/QV-0>/50/K-5.8/50K7>1/:.7087534./>-0>-0?78.1@1</>-0>70]:O415707K1.1>-0674-04/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-0578O
<-:>1QV-0>707@1<O<1/06/8/0/041c31>/QV-0>/0>75675/J0;K0</5-0>708768-L/QV-0>/50/K-5.8/5h0.->-0-04-.70578O087m71./>-h
@1</:>-0P0>156-51QV-0>-0@-8:7<7>-8070>7L7:>-05780876-5.-0:3K068/f-0KOS1K-0>70XC0BL1:.7E0>1/50<-881>-5h0/0<-:./8
>/0<-K3:1</QV-0>/01887234/81>/>70<-887:>-0.->/50/50>75675/506-80<-:./0>-0@-8:7<7>-8h057K0c3/15c3780n:3506/8/0-
kU;ZU,07057K0687m3df-0>/505/:QR750</HdL715J0N04-.7053H5.1.3.1L-0578O053HK7.1>-0/0:-L-068-<7>1K7:.-0>70/:O4157h

<-:@-8K70>75<81.-0/<1K/0
opqrstuvtswxqsyvzt{;Z;gg

D[J9|DJ\C}ZCCCD̀Y|~0?0U0?N{;U?_N0~;
]b_{;,kN=0bk~]

=1K =1K 9J\CC U�0|h[CCC U�0}DJ�\ChCCCCDCZC}ZXCXD
D}M|YM}C

�vq�vzt�_{_{N0
�v�q��v�rszt�_{_{N0
�pus�pt�t�sqy�pztg]?Nk;0~;0X\CG0
�sy�q���pt�srv��vuvtupt���srpt��sqrvupzt?/@A0536781-80.-88/>-070K-d>-h07KH/4/>-0/0LO<3-J0~75<81QV-
>7./4l/>/0>-0-Hm7.-M0]<-:>1<1-:/K7:.-M0;KH/4/27K0681KO81/M04/K1:/>/070K7./41f/>/h0/4.-0LO<3-h0<-K0675-
4dc31>-0>70X\C2J0;KH/4/27K057<3:>O81/M0</1S/0>706/674V-0-30@/8>-0<-:.7:>-0DC0/0XC06/<-.750>70X\C2J
_:@-8K/QR750Kd:1K/50>-08e.34-M0K/8</h0>7:-K1:/QV-0>70L7:>/0>-068->3.-0B</@A0.-88/>-070K-d>-Eh0675-04dc31>-h
1:>1</QV-0>704-.7h0>/./0>70L/41>/>707Z-30>/./0>70@/H81</QV-07068/f-0>70L/41>/>7h0:-K70B8/fV-05-<1/4E070?,g�0>-
@/H81</:.7h07:>787Q-0<-K647.-070>/>-50>-0=]?J0]567<.-M06e0l-K-2T:7-h0.-88/>-070K-d>-�0k16-0>70?/@AM0>781L/>-
>7028V-50>70</@A0/8OH1</h0/>K1.1:>-̀570./KHAK0</@A0<-:14-:�0g-:.-0>70k-88/M0KA>1-h0687@787:<1/4K7:.7�0g/>8V-0>7
{-/27KM0{A>1/h0687@787:<1/4K7:.7�0I7H1>/M0~38/h0/>K1.1:>-̀570U1-h0157:.-0>702-5.-0U1-0�-:/�0F3/41>/>70G4-H/4M
,-./0123/40-30536781-80/0906-:.-50:/0;5</4/0=7:5-81/40>-0?/@A0B>70C0/0DCE06/8/0/0F3/41>/>70G4-H/40>/0I7H1>/J
,-8K/.1L-5M0N068->3.-0>7L78O0/.7:>780P507567<1@1</QR750707S12T:<1/50>/0U75-43QV-0:W0XYY0>70XXZC[ZXCC\0>/
],̂ _=]0̀0]2T:<1/0,/<1-:/40>70̂1214a:<1/0=/:1.O81/J0b/3>-0-30?78.1@1</QV-M0N068->3.-0>7L78O0/68757:./804/3>-
.A<:1<-0c370/.75.70/50</8/<.78d5.1</507S121>/507K1.1>-06-804/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-0-30>7L78O0<-:5./80>/0874/QV-
/.3/41f/>/0>70K/8</50<78.1@1</>/50:-0g8-28/K/0>70F3/41>/>70>-0?/@A0̀0gF?h0>156-:dL740:-051.70>/0]I_?h0-:>7057
<-K68-L/8Oh0:-0/.-0>-0<78./K7h0/0L12T:<1/0>-087567<.1L-0<78.1@1</>-J0=7087c3781>-5h0>7L78V-0g/<-.70<-K0X\C2
9\CC0U�0|h[C0U�0}DJ�\ChCC0\05780/68757:./>-50-0?78.1@1</>-0>70]3.-81f/QV-0/-0i5-0>-0=74-0>70g387f/07Z-30-
?78.1@1</>-0>70F3/41>/>70:/0?/.72-81/0=36781-8h0L127:.75h07K1.1>-50674/0]I_?J0̂781@1</QV-0>/50?/8/<.78d5.1</50>-
68->3.-M0_:1<1/4K7:.7h0:-0/.-0>/0=755V-0gjH41</h06->78O057807S121>/0/K-5.8/0>-0681K718-0<-4-</>-06/8/0L781@1</QV-
>/50</8/<.78d5.1</50278/150>-068->3.-h01:<431:>-0>/>-50>707KH/4/27KJ0g-80-</51V-0>-0@-8:7<1K7:.-h0-0kU;ZU,0>/8O
-087<7H1K7:.-068-L15e81-0>/0K78</>-81/h087578L/:>-̀570-0>1871.-0>7h0/05730<81.A81-h07:</K1:l/80X0B>3/5E
7KH/4/27:504/<8/>/50>-068->3.-0<-4l1>/50/47/.-81/K7:.70>7:.870-04-.70@-8:7<1>-h0/0.d.34-0>70/K-5.8/50>-
@-8:7<1K7:.-h06/8/0/087/41f/QV-0>70/:O415707K04/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-h0<-887:>-0-0<35.-0>75./50/:O41575

.-./4K7:.706-80<-:./0>/07K6875/0<-:.8/./>/J0]0/68-L/QV-0>/50]I,k0,IU0D|�9\ZXCCX0
opqrstuvtswxqsyvzt{;Z;gg

}9J}XXJ}Y}ZCCCD̀X9=k_bN=0?]�;=
;=g;?_]_=0bk~]

=1K =1K 9J\CC U�09hCCCC U�0}[JCCChCCCCC[ZC}ZXCXD
X}M\[M|[

�vq�vzt->7H87<l.0=ig;U_NU0
�v�q��v�rszt->7H87<l.0<-K78<1-0701:>35.81/0>70</@704.>/0
�pus�pt�t�sqy�pzt/4.-0L/<3-0X\C028/K/50
�sy�q���pt�srv��vuvtupt���srpt��sqrvupzt?/@A0536781-80.-88/>-070K-d>-h07KH/4/>-0/0LO<3-J0~75<81QV-
>7./4l/>/0>-0-Hm7.-M]<-:>1<1-:/K7:.-M0;KH/4/27K0681KO81/M04/K1:/>/07K7./41f/>/h0/4.-0LO<3-h0<-K0675-04dc31>-
>70X\C2J0;KH/4/27K07<3:>O81/M0</1S/0>706/674V-0-30@/8>-0<-:.7:>-0DC0/0XC06/<-.750>70X\C2J0_:@-8K/QR75
Kd:1K/50>-08e.34-M0K/8</h0>7:-K1:/QV-0>70L7:>/0>-068->3.-0B</@A0.-88/>-070K-d>-Eh0675-04dc31>-h01:>1</QV-0>7
4-.7h0>/./0>70L/41>/>707Z-30>/./0>70@/H81</QV-07068/f-0>70L/41>/>7h0:-K70B8/fV-05-<1/4E070?,g�0>-0@/H81</:.7h
7:>787Q-0<-K647.-070>/>-50>-0=]?J0]567<.-M06e0l-K-2T:7-h0.-88/>-070K-d>-�0k16-0>70?/@AM0>781L/>-0>7028V-50>7
</@A0/8OH1</h0/>K1.1:>-̀570./KHAK0</@A0<-:14-:�0g-:.-0>70k-88/M0KA>1-h0687@787:<1/4K7:.7�0g/>8V-0>70{-/27KM
{A>1/h0687@787:<1/4K7:.7�0I7H1>/M0~38/h0/>K1.1:>-̀570U1-h0157:.-0>702-5.-0U1-0�-:/�0F3/41>/>70G4-H/4M0,-./0123/4
-30536781-80/0906-:.-50:/0;5</4/0=7:5-81/40>-0?/@A0B>70C0/0DCE06/8/0/0F3/41>/>70G4-H/40>/0I7H1>/J0,-8K/.1L-5M0N
68->3.-0>7L78O0/.7:>780P507567<1@1</QR750707S12T:<1/50>/0U75-43QV-0:W0XYY0>70XXZC[ZXCC\0>/0],̂ _=]0̀0]2T:<1/
,/<1-:/40>70̂1214a:<1/0=/:1.O81/J0b/3>-0-30?78.1@1</QV-M0N068->3.-0>7L78O0/68757:./804/3>-0.A<:1<-0c37/.75.70/5
</8/<.78d5.1</507S121>/507K1.1>-06-804/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-0-30>7L78O0<-:5./80>/0874/QV-0/.3/41f/>/0>70K/8</5
<78.1@1</>/50:-0g8-28/K/0>70F3/41>/>70>-0?/@A0̀0gF?h0>156-:dL740:-051.70>/0]I_?h0-:>70570<-K68-L/8Oh0:-0/.-0>-
<78./K7h0/0L12T:<1/0>-087567<.1L-0<78.1@1</>-J0=7087c3781>-5h0>7L78V-05780/68757:./>-50-0?78.1@1</>-0>7
]3.-81f/QV-0/-0i5-0>-0=74-0>70g387f/07Z-30-0?78.1@1</>-0>70F3/41>/>70:/0?/.72-81/0=36781-8h0L127:.75h07K1.1>-5
674/0]I_?0̂781@1</QV-0>/50?/8/<.78d5.1</50>-068->3.-M0_:1<1/4K7:.7h0:-0/.-0>/0=755V-0gjH41</h06->78O057807S121>/
/K-5.8/0>-0681K718-0<-4-</>-06/8/0L781@1</QV-0>/50</8/<.78d5.1</50278/150>-068->3.-h01:<431:>-0>/>-50>7
7KH/4/27KJ0g-80-</51V-0>-0@-8:7<1K7:.-h0-0kU;ZU,0>/8O0-087<7H1K7:.-068-L15e81-0>/0K78</>-81/h087578L/:>-̀570-
>1871.-0>7h0/05730<81.A81-h07:</K1:l/80X0B>3/5E07KH/4/27:504/<8/>/50>-068->3.-0<-4l1>/50/47/.-81/K7:.70>7:.870-
4-.70@-8:7<1>-h0/0.d.34-0>70/K-5.8/50>-0@-8:7<1K7:.-h06/8/0/087/41f/QV-0>70/:O415707K04/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-h
<-887:>-0-0<35.-0>75./50/:O415750.-./4K7:.706-80<-:./0>/07K6875/0<-:.8/./>/J0]0/68-L/QV-0>/50/K-5.8/5
K7>1/:.7087534./>-0>-0?78.1@1</>-0>70]:O415707K1.1>-0674-04/H-8/.e81-07567<1/41f/>-0578O0<-:>1QV-0>707@1<O<1/06/8/0/
41c31>/QV-0>/0>75675/J0;K0</5-0>708768-L/QV-0>/50/K-5.8/5h0.->-0-04-.70578O087m71./>-h0@1</:>-0P0>156-51QV-0>-
@-8:7<7>-8070>7L7:>-05780876-5.-0:3K068/f-0KOS1K-0>70XC0BL1:.7E0>1/50<-881>-5h0/0<-:./80>/0<-K3:1</QV-0>/
1887234/81>/>70<-887:>-0.->/50/50>75675/506-80<-:./0>-0@-8:7<7>-8h057K0c3/15c3780n:3506/8/0-0kU;ZU,07057K
687m3df-0>/505/:QR750</HdL715J0N04-.7053H5.1.3.1L-0578O053HK7.1>-0/0:-L-068-<7>1K7:.-0>70/:O4157h0<-:@-8K7

>75<81.-0/<1K/0
opqrstuvtswxqsyvzt{;Z;gg

DDJXC\J|C9ZCCCD̀XY�0~;0{NiU]0̂]b; =1K =1K 9J\CC U�09hCCCC U�0}[JCCChCCCCDCZC}ZXCXD
D}M}\MD}

�vq�vzt=/:./0?4/8/0
�v�q��v�rszt=/:./0?4/8/0
�pus�pt�t�sqy�pzti:>0
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+,-./01234+,56786964934:;<,534:=,/5693>4?@ABCDEFGHIJHCKJHH@LJCGCMJNLJOCGMP@Q@LJC@CRSTEJUCVGDTHIWXJ
LGK@QY@L@CLJCJPZGKJ[C\TJ]LITIJ]@MG]KJ[Ĉ MP@Q@_GMCFHIMSHI@[CQ@MI]@L@CGCMGK@QÌ@L@OC@QKJCRSTEJOCTJMCFGDJ
QNaEILJCLGCbcd_UĈ MP@Q@_GMCDGTE]LSHI@[CT@Ie@CLGCF@FGQXJCJECA@HLJCTJ]KG]LJCfdC@CbdCF@TJKGDCLGCbcd_U
g]AJHM@WhGDCMN]IM@DCLJCHiKEQJ[CM@HT@OCLG]JMI]@WXJCLGCRG]L@CLJCFHJLEKJCjT@ABCKJHH@LJCGCMJNLJkOCFGDJCQNaEILJO
I]LIT@WXJCLGCQJKGOCL@K@CLGCR@QIL@LGCGlJECL@K@CLGCA@PHIT@WXJCGCFH@̀JCLGCR@QIL@LGOC]JMGCjH@̀XJCDJTI@QkCGC?mnoCLJ
A@PHIT@]KGOCG]LGHGWJCTJMFQGKJCGCL@LJDCLJCp\?UC\DFGTKJ[CFiCYJMJ_q]GJOCKJHH@LJCGCMJNLJrCsIFJCLGC?@AB[CLGHIR@LJ
LGC_HXJDCLGCT@ABC@HSPIT@OC@LMIKI]LJtDGCK@MPBMCT@ABCTJ]IQJ]rCnJ]KJCLGCsJHH@[CMBLIJOCFHGAGHG]TI@QMG]KGrCn@LHXJCLG
uJ@_GM[CuBLI@OCFHGAGHG]TI@QMG]KGrCvGPIL@[CVEH@OC@LMIKI]LJtDGCwIJOCIDG]KJCLGC_JDKJCwIJCxJ]@rCyE@QIL@LGCzQJP@Q[
mJK@CI_E@QCJECDEFGHIJHC@C{CFJ]KJDC]@ĈDT@Q@CpG]DJHI@QCLJC?@ABCjLGCdC@CfdkCF@H@C@CyE@QIL@LGCzQJP@QCL@CvGPIL@U
mJHM@KIRJD[C|CFHJLEKJCLGRGHSC@KG]LGHC}DCGDFGTIAIT@WhGDCGCGeI_q]TI@DCL@CwGDJQEWXJC]~Cb��CLGCbbld�lbddcCL@
\m�gp\CtC\_q]TI@Cm@TIJ]@QCLGC�I_IQ�]TI@Cp@]IKSHI@UC�@ELJCJEC?GHKIAIT@WXJ[C|CFHJLEKJCLGRGHSC@FHGDG]K@HCQ@ELJ
KBT]ITJCaEGC@KGDKGC@DCT@H@TKGHNDKIT@DCGeI_IL@DCGMIKILJCFJHCQ@PJH@KiHIJCGDFGTI@QÌ@LJCJECLGRGHSCTJ]DK@HCL@CHGQ@WXJ
@KE@QÌ@L@CLGCM@HT@DCTGHKIAIT@L@DC]JCnHJ_H@M@CLGCyE@QIL@LGCLJC?@ABCtCny?OCLIDFJ]NRGQC]JCDIKGCL@C\vg?OCJ]LGCDG
TJMFHJR@HSOC]JC@KJCLJCTGHK@MGOC@CRI_q]TI@CLJCHGDFGTKIRJCTGHKIAIT@LJUCpGCHGaEGHILJDOCLGRGHXJCDGHC@FHGDG]K@LJDCJ
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Q@PJH@KiHIJCGDFGTI@QÌ@LJOCTJHHG]LJCJCTEDKJCLGDK@DC@]SQIDGDCKJK@QMG]KGCFJHCTJ]K@CL@CGMFHGD@CTJ]KH@K@L@UC\

@FHJR@WXJCL@DC
�3/5,4964,��/,-6>4û l̂nn
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5934=+1-Y-+92D129Z01-+1-51/=,3,+1/-,-+,W,=+1-2,/-/,D12<1-=H;-D/4l1-;7\9;1-+,-_S-RW9=<,U-+942-31//9+12:-4-31=<4/
+4-31;H=934Z01-+4-9//,.H?4/9+4+,-31//,=+1-<1+42-42-+,2D,242-D1/-31=<4-+1-51/=,3,+1/:-2,;-iH492iH,/-q=H2-D4/4-1
BIOaIM-,-2,;-D/,pHjl1-+42-24=Z[,2-348jW,92V-X-?1<,-2H82<9<H<9W1-2,/7-2H8;,<9+1-4-=1W1-D/13,+9;,=<1-+,-4=7?92,:
31=51/;,-+,23/9<1-439;4V-fEAXIBdMBOC-A1/-1342901-+4-4D/,2,=<4Z01-+,-2H42-D/1D12<42:-12-?939<4=<,2-+,W,/01
9=51/;4/:-4?6;-+1-548/934=<,-+1-D/1+H<1:-4-;4/34-+,-4D/,2,=<4Z01-+1-D/1+H<1-=1-;,/34+1:-31;1-D1/-,\,;D?1C

F1;-Q456-R548/934=<,U-�-F1=l9=o1-B/4+9391=4?-4-e73H1-R;4/34-+,-4D/,2,=<4Z01UV-
rstuvwxywvz{tv|y}wEOaOAA

~�V~T�VcbSaSSST>�bP�fIhO�-EdIfd-GO
�OPmP-XhfeOfId
S��̀ cN�̀ �cT

P9; P9; NVcSS I�-N:_SSS I�-�SV~SS:SSSSTSaS~a_S_T
S�C~NCT̀

�yt�y}w~-QXId��X-O�BId-�XIB-
�y�t��y�uv}w~-QXId��OP-
�sxv�sw�w�vt|�s}wD3<-
�v|�t���sw�vuy��yxywxsw���vusw��vtuyxs}wQ456-2HD,/91/-<1//4+1-,-;1j+1:-,;84?4+1-4-W73H1V-G,23/9Z01
+,<4?o4+4-+1-18p,<1C-d31=+9391=4;,=<1C-O;84?4.,;-D/9;7/94C-?4;9=4+4-,-;,<4?9l4+4:-4?<1-W73H1:-31;-D,21
?jiH9+1-+,-_cS.V-O;84?4.,;-2,3H=+7/94C-349\4-+,-D4D,?01-1H-54/+1-31=<,=+1-TS-4-_S-D431<,2-+,-_cS.V
f=51/;4Z[,2-;j=9;42-+1-/k<H?1C-;4/34:-+,=1;9=4Z01-+,-W,=+4-+1-D/1+H<1-R3456-<1//4+1-,-;1j+1U:-D,21-?jiH9+1:
9=+934Z01-+,-?1<,:-+4<4-+,-W4?9+4+,-,a1H-+4<4-+,-548/934Z01-,-D/4l1-+,-W4?9+4+,:-=1;,-R/4l01-21394?U-,-QMA�-+1
548/934=<,:-,=+,/,Z1-31;D?,<1-,-+4+12-+1-PdQV-d2D,3<1C-Dk-o1;1.]=,1:-<1//4+1-,-;1j+1@-B9D1-+,-Q456C-+,/9W4+1
+,-./012-+,-3456-4/78934:-4+;9<9=+1>2,-<4;86;-3456-31=9?1=@-A1=<1-+,-B1//4C-;6+91:-D/,5,/,=394?;,=<,@-A4+/01-+,
E14.,;C-E6+94:-D/,5,/,=394?;,=<,@-F,89+4C-GH/4:-4+;9<9=+1>2,-I91:-92,=<1-+,-.12<1-I91-J1=4@-KH4?9+4+,-L?184?C
M1<4-9.H4?-1H-2HD,/91/-4-N-D1=<12-=4-O234?4-P,=21/94?-+1-Q456-R+,-S-4-TSU-D4/4-4-KH4?9+4+,-L?184?-+4-F,89+4V
M1/;4<9W12C-X-D/1+H<1-+,W,/7-4<,=+,/-Y2-,2D,395934Z[,2-,-,\9.]=3942-+4-I,21?HZ01-=̂-_̀ -̀+,-__aSba_SSc-+4
dMefPd->-d.]=394-M4391=4?-+,-e9.9?g=394-P4=9<7/94V-h4H+1-1H-Q,/<95934Z01C-X-D/1+H<1-+,W,/7-4D/,2,=<4/-?4H+1
<63=931-iH,-4<,2<,-42-34/43<,/j2<9342-,\9.9+42-,;9<9+1-D1/-?481/4<k/91-,2D,394?9l4+1-1H-+,W,/7-31=2<4/-+4-/,?4Z01
4<H4?9l4+4-+,-;4/342-3,/<95934+42-=1-A/1./4;4-+,-KH4?9+4+,-+1-Q456->-AKQ:-+92D1=jW,?-=1-29<,-+4-dFfQ:-1=+,-2,
31;D/1W4/7:-=1-4<1-+1-3,/<4;,:-4-W9.]=394-+1-/,2D,3<9W1-3,/<95934+1V-P,-/,iH,/9+12:-+,W,/01-2,/-4D/,2,=<4+12-1
Q,/<95934+1-+,-dH<1/9l4Z01-41-m21-+1-P,?1-+,-AH/,l4-,a1H-1-Q,/<95934+1-+,-KH4?9+4+,-=4-Q4<,.1/94-PHD,/91/:
W9.,=<,2:-,;9<9+12-D,?4-dFfQV-e,/95934Z01-+42-Q4/43<,/j2<9342-+1-D/1+H<1C-f=9394?;,=<,:-=1-4<1-+4-P,2201-An8?934:
D1+,/7-2,/-,\9.9+4-4;12</4-+1-D/9;,9/1-31?134+1-D4/4-W,/95934Z01-+42-34/43<,/j2<9342-.,/492-+1-D/1+H<1:-9=3?H9=+1
+4+12-+,-,;84?4.,;V-A1/-1342901-+1-51/=,39;,=<1:-1-BIOaIM-+4/7-1-/,3,89;,=<1-D/1W92k/91-+4-;,/34+1/94:
/,2,/W4=+1>2,-1-+9/,9<1-+,:-4-2,H-3/9<6/91:-,=34;9=o4/-_-R+H42U-,;84?4.,=2-?43/4+42-+1-D/1+H<1-31?o9+42
4?,4<1/94;,=<,-+,=</,-1-?1<,-51/=,39+1:-4-<j<H?1-+,-4;12</42-+1-51/=,39;,=<1:-D4/4-4-/,4?9l4Z01-+,-4=7?92,-,;
?481/4<k/91-,2D,394?9l4+1:-31//,=+1-1-3H2<1-+,2<42-4=7?92,2-<1<4?;,=<,-D1/-31=<4-+4-,;D/,24-31=</4<4+4V-d
4D/1W4Z01-+42-4;12</42-;,+94=<,-/,2H?<4+1-+1-Q,/<95934+1-+,-d=7?92,-,;9<9+1-D,?1-?481/4<k/91-,2D,394?9l4+1-2,/7
31=+9Z01-+,-,5937394-D4/4-4-?9iH9+4Z01-+4-+,2D,24V-O;-3421-+,-/,D/1W4Z01-+42-4;12</42:-<1+1-1-?1<,-2,/7-/,p,9<4+1:
5934=+1-Y-+92D129Z01-+1-51/=,3,+1/-,-+,W,=+1-2,/-/,D12<1-=H;-D/4l1-;7\9;1-+,-_S-RW9=<,U-+942-31//9+12:-4-31=<4/



���������� ����	
��
���������
��
�����	
��������
	��

����������������� �!"��#�$�%���"#&���'!(")#�$� �� ����*

+,-./0123.,45/-+,-3667819,63+,+7-./6672+/-:/+,;-,;-+7;<7;,;-</6-./2:,-+/-=/627.7+/6>-;70-?1,3;?176-@21;-<,6,-/
ABCDBE-7-;70-<67F1GH/-+,;-;,24I7;-.,JGK73;L-M-9/:7-;1J;:3:1:3K/-;76N-;1J07:3+/-,-2/K/-<6/.7+3072:/-+7-,2N93;7>
./2=/607-+7;.63:/-,.30,L-OPQMBAREACS-Q/6-/.,;35/-+,-,<67;72:,45/-+7-;1,;-<6/</;:,;>-/;-93.3:,2:7;-+7K765/
32=/60,6>-,9T0-+/-=,J63.,2:7-+/-<6/+1:/>-,-0,6.,-+7-,<67;72:,45/-+/-<6/+1:/-2/-076.,+/>-./0/-</6-7U70<9/S

V/0-W,=T-X=,J63.,2:7Y-Z-V/2H32[/-A6,+3.3/2,9-,-\N.1/-X0,6.,-+7-,<67;72:,45/Y-
]̂ _̀abcdbaef_agdhbPCDCQQ

ijLjklLkmjDjjjnomjp-q-WMPCBWOM-qC
RrOPCEAMs-rAqR

s30 s30 lLtjj Bu-l>kjjj Bu-mjLvjj>jjjjnjDjvDkjkn
njStwSkt

xd_ydhbEMBqCsAOEM-
zd{_|yd}̀ahbs~M-VBR�-RrOPCEAMs-
x ĉa�̂b�b�a_g�̂ hbEMBqCsAOEM-
�agy_|��̂ b�àd��dcdbĉ b�{�à b̂��a_̀dĉ hbW,=T-;1<763/6-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/>-70J,9,+/-,-KN.1/L-q7;.6345/
+7:,9[,+,-+/-/JF7:/S-R./2+3.3/2,072:/S-C0J,9,870-<630N63,S-9,032,+,-7-07:,93H,+,>-,9:/-KN.1/>-./0-<7;/
9G?13+/-+7-ktj8L-C0J,9,870-;7.12+N63,S-.,3U,-+7-<,<795/-/1-=,6+/-./2:72+/-nj-,-kj-<,./:7;-+7-ktj8L
O2=/60,4I7;-0G230,;-+/-6�:19/S-0,6.,>-+72/032,45/-+7-K72+,-+/-<6/+1:/-X.,=T-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/Y>-<7;/-9G?13+/>
32+3.,45/-+7-9/:7>-+,:,-+7-K,93+,+7-7D/1-+,:,-+7-=,J63.,45/-7-<6,H/-+7-K,93+,+7>-2/07-X6,H5/-;/.3,9Y-7-WEQ�-+/
=,J63.,2:7>-72+7674/-./0<97:/-7-+,+/;-+/-sRWL-R;<7.:/S-<�-[/0/8�27/>-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/�-A3</-+7-W,=TS-+763K,+/
+7-865/;-+7-.,=T-,6NJ3.,>-,+03:32+/o;7-:,0JT0-.,=T-./239/2�-Q/2:/-+7-A/66,S-0T+3/>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�-Q,+65/-+7
P/,870S-PT+3,>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�-V7J3+,S-q16,>-,+03:32+/o;7-B3/>-3;72:/-+7-8/;:/-B3/-�/2,�-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9S
E/:,-381,9-/1-;1<763/6-,-l-</2:/;-2,-C;.,9,-s72;/63,9-+/-W,=T-X+7-j-,-njY-<,6,-,-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9-+,-V7J3+,L
E/60,:3K/;S-M-<6/+1:/-+7K76N-,:72+76-�;-7;<7.3=3.,4I7;-7-7U38�2.3,;-+,-B7;/9145/-2�-kii-+7-kkDjwDkjjt-+,
RE\OsR-o-R8�2.3,-E,.3/2,9-+7-\3839�2.3,-s,23:N63,L-r,1+/-/1-W76:3=3.,45/S-M-<6/+1:/-+7K76N-,<67;72:,6-9,1+/
:T.23./-?17-,:7;:7-,;-.,6,.:76G;:3.,;-7U383+,;-703:3+/-</6-9,J/6,:�63/-7;<7.3,93H,+/-/1-+7K76N-./2;:,6-+,-679,45/
,:1,93H,+,-+7-0,6.,;-.76:3=3.,+,;-2/-Q6/86,0,-+7-�1,93+,+7-+/-W,=T-o-Q�W>-+3;</2GK79-2/-;3:7-+,-RVOW>-/2+7-;7
./0<6/K,6N>-2/-,:/-+/-.76:,07>-,-K38�2.3,-+/-67;<7.:3K/-.76:3=3.,+/L-s7-67?1763+/;>-+7K765/-;76-,<67;72:,+/;-/
W76:3=3.,+/-+7-R1:/63H,45/-,/-�;/-+/-s79/-+7-Q167H,-7D/1-/-W76:3=3.,+/-+7-�1,93+,+7-2,-W,:78/63,-s1<763/6>
K3872:7;>-703:3+/;-<79,-RVOWL-\763=3.,45/-+,;-W,6,.:76G;:3.,;-+/-<6/+1:/S-O23.3,9072:7>-2/-,:/-+,-s7;;5/-Q�J93.,>
</+76N-;76-7U383+,-,0/;:6,-+/-<630736/-./9/.,+/-<,6,-K763=3.,45/-+,;-.,6,.:76G;:3.,;-876,3;-+/-<6/+1:/>-32.9132+/
+,+/;-+7-70J,9,870L-Q/6-/.,;35/-+/-=/627.3072:/>-/-ABCDBE-+,6N-/-67.7J3072:/-<6/K3;�63/-+,-076.,+/63,>
67;76K,2+/o;7-/-+3673:/-+7>-,-;71-.63:T63/>-72.,032[,6-k-X+1,;Y-70J,9,872;-9,.6,+,;-+/-<6/+1:/-./9[3+,;
,97,:/63,072:7-+72:67-/-9/:7-=/627.3+/>-,-:G:19/-+7-,0/;:6,;-+/-=/627.3072:/>-<,6,-,-67,93H,45/-+7-,2N93;7-70
9,J/6,:�63/-7;<7.3,93H,+/>-./6672+/-/-.1;:/-+7;:,;-,2N93;7;-:/:,9072:7-</6-./2:,-+,-70<67;,-./2:6,:,+,L-R
,<6/K,45/-+,;-C;<7.3=3.,45/-0G230,-,0/;:6,;-07+3,2:7-67;19:,+/-+/-W76:3=3.,+/-+7-R2N93;7-703:3+/-<79/
9,J/6,:�63/-7;<7.3,93H,+/-;76N-./2+345/-+7-7=3.N.3,-<,6,-,-93?13+,45/-+,-+7;<7;,L-C0-.,;/-+7-67<6/K,45/-+,;
,0/;:6,;>-:/+/-/-9/:7-;76N-67F73:,+/>-=3.,2+/-�-+3;</;345/-+/-=/627.7+/6-7-+7K72+/-;76-67</;:/-210-<6,H/-0NU30/
+7-kj-XK32:7Y-+3,;-./663+/;>-,-./2:,6-+,-./0123.,45/-+,-3667819,63+,+7-./6672+/-:/+,;-,;-+7;<7;,;-</6-./2:,-+/
=/627.7+/6>-;70-?1,3;?176-@21;-<,6,-/-ABCDBE-7-;70-<67F1GH/-+,;-;,24I7;-.,JGK73;L-M-9/:7-;1J;:3:1:3K/-;76N
;1J07:3+/-,-2/K/-<6/.7+3072:/-+7-,2N93;7>-./2=/607-+7;.63:/-,.30,L-OPQMBAREACS-Q/6-/.,;35/-+,-,<67;72:,45/
+7-;1,;-<6/</;:,;>-/;-93.3:,2:7;-+7K765/-32=/60,6>-,9T0-+/-=,J63.,2:7-+/-<6/+1:/>-,-0,6.,-+7-,<67;72:,45/-+/
<6/+1:/-2/-076.,+/>-./0/-</6-7U70<9/S-V/0-W,=T-X=,J63.,2:7Y-Z-V/2H32[/-A6,+3.3/2,9-,-\N.1/-X0,6.,-+7

,<67;72:,45/YL-
]̂ _̀abcdbaef_agdhbPCDCQQ

lmLnjlLttkDjjjnolnqQs-�MEWRr\Cs
OEq�sABOR-C
WMPCBWOM-qC
RrOPCEAMs-rAqR

s30 s30 lLtjj Bu-l>kjjj Bu-mjLvjj>jjjjnjDjvDkjkn
nkStiSj�

xd_ydhbpBRACBEM-
zd{_|yd}̀ahbWRpC-pBRACBEM-
x ĉa�̂b�b�a_g�̂ hbpBRACBEM-s�QCBOMB-R-\RW�M-o-Q�W-RVOW-
�agy_|��̂ b�àd��dcdbĉ b�{�à b̂��a_̀dĉ hbW,=T-;1<763/6-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/>-70J,9,+/-,-KN.1/L
R./2+3.3/2,072:/S-C0J,9,870-<630N63,S-9,032,+,-7-07:,93H,+,>-,9:/-KN.1/>-./0-<7;/-9G?13+/-+7-ktj8L
C0J,9,870-;7.12+N63,S-.,3U,-+7-<,<795/-./2:72+/-kj-<,./:7;-+7-ktj8L-O2=/60,4I7;-0G230,;-+/-6�:19/S-0,6.,>
+72/032,45/-+7-K72+,-+/-<6/+1:/-X.,=T-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/Y>-<7;/-9G?13+/>-32+3.,45/-+7-9/:7>-+,:,-+7-K,93+,+7-7D/1
+,:,-+7-=,J63.,45/-7-<6,H/-+7-K,93+,+7>-2/07-X6,H5/-;/.3,9Y-7-WEQ�-+/-=,J63.,2:7>-72+7674/-./0<97:/-7-+,+/;-+/
sRWL-R;<7.:/S-<�-[/0/8�27/>-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/�-A3</-+7-W,=TS-+763K,+/-+7-865/;-+7-.,=T-,6NJ3.,>-,+03:32+/o;7
:,0JT0-.,=T-./239/2�-Q/2:/-+7-A/66,S-0T+3/>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�-Q,+65/-+7-P/,870S-PT+3,>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�
V7J3+,S-q16,>-,+03:32+/o;7-B3/>-3;72:/-+7-8/;:/-B3/-�/2,�-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9S-E/:,-381,9-/1-;1<763/6-,-l-</2:/;-2,
C;.,9,-s72;/63,9-+/-W,=T-X+7-j-,-njY-<,6,-,-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9-+,-V7J3+,L-E/60,:3K/;S-M-<6/+1:/-,:72+7-�;
7;<7.3=3.,4I7;-7-7U38�2.3,;-+,-B7;/9145/-2�-kii-+7-kkDjwDkjjt-+,-RE\OsR-o-R8�2.3,-E,.3/2,9-+7-\3839�2.3,
s,23:N63,L-W76:3=3.,45/S-./2;:,-+,-679,45/-,:1,93H,+,-+7-0,6.,;-.76:3=3.,+,;-2/-Q6/86,0,-+7-�1,93+,+7-+/-W,=T-o

Q�W>-+3;</2GK79-2/-;3:7-+,-RVOWL-
]̂ _̀abcdbaef_agdhbPCDCQQ

njLlttLwv�DjjjnojnWR\RrWREAC-�-WOR
rAqR

s30 s30 lLtjj Bu-l>mkjj Bu-mnLivj>jjjjnjDjvDkjkn
njStvSkt

xd_ydhbs~M-VBR�-
zd{_|yd}̀ahbs~M-VBR�-
x ĉa�̂b�b�a_g�̂ hbQBCPO�P-
�agy_|��̂ b�àd��dcdbĉ b�{�à b̂��a_̀dĉ hbW,=T-;1<763/6-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/>-70J,9,+/-,-KN.1/L-q7;.6345/
+7:,9[,+,-+/-/JF7:/S-R./2+3.3/2,072:/S-C0J,9,870-<630N63,S-9,032,+,-7-07:,93H,+,>-,9:/-KN.1/>-./0-<7;/
9G?13+/-+7-ktj8L-C0J,9,870-;7.12+N63,S-.,3U,-+7-<,<795/-/1-=,6+/-./2:72+/-nj-,-kj-<,./:7;-+7-ktj8L
O2=/60,4I7;-0G230,;-+/-6�:19/S-0,6.,>-+72/032,45/-+7-K72+,-+/-<6/+1:/-X.,=T-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/Y>-<7;/-9G?13+/>
32+3.,45/-+7-9/:7>-+,:,-+7-K,93+,+7-7D/1-+,:,-+7-=,J63.,45/-7-<6,H/-+7-K,93+,+7>-2/07-X6,H5/-;/.3,9Y-7-WEQ�-+/
=,J63.,2:7>-72+7674/-./0<97:/-7-+,+/;-+/-sRWL-R;<7.:/S-<�-[/0/8�27/>-:/66,+/-7-0/G+/�-A3</-+7-W,=TS-+763K,+/
+7-865/;-+7-.,=T-,6NJ3.,>-,+03:32+/o;7-:,0JT0-.,=T-./239/2�-Q/2:/-+7-A/66,S-0T+3/>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�-Q,+65/-+7
P/,870S-PT+3,>-<67=7672.3,9072:7�-V7J3+,S-q16,>-,+03:32+/o;7-B3/>-3;72:/-+7-8/;:/-B3/-�/2,�-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9S
E/:,-381,9-/1-;1<763/6-,-l-</2:/;-2,-C;.,9,-s72;/63,9-+/-W,=T-X+7-j-,-njY-<,6,-,-�1,93+,+7-�9/J,9-+,-V7J3+,L
E/60,:3K/;S-M-<6/+1:/-+7K76N-,:72+76-�;-7;<7.3=3.,4I7;-7-7U38�2.3,;-+,-B7;/9145/-2�-kii-+7-kkDjwDkjjt-+,
RE\OsR-o-R8�2.3,-E,.3/2,9-+7-\3839�2.3,-s,23:N63,L-r,1+/-/1-W76:3=3.,45/S-M-<6/+1:/-+7K76N-,<67;72:,6-9,1+/
:T.23./-?17-,:7;:7-,;-.,6,.:76G;:3.,;-7U383+,;-703:3+/-</6-9,J/6,:�63/-7;<7.3,93H,+/-/1-+7K76N-./2;:,6-+,-679,45/
,:1,93H,+,-+7-0,6.,;-.76:3=3.,+,;-2/-Q6/86,0,-+7-�1,93+,+7-+/-W,=T-o-Q�W>-+3;</2GK79-2/-;3:7-+,-RVOW>-/2+7-;7
./0<6/K,6N>-2/-,:/-+/-.76:,07>-,-K38�2.3,-+/-67;<7.:3K/-.76:3=3.,+/L-s7-67?1763+/;>-+7K765/-;76-,<67;72:,+/;-/
W76:3=3.,+/-+7-R1:/63H,45/-,/-�;/-+/-s79/-+7-Q167H,-7D/1-/-W76:3=3.,+/-+7-�1,93+,+7-2,-W,:78/63,-s1<763/6>
K3872:7;>-703:3+/;-<79,-RVOWL-\763=3.,45/-+,;-W,6,.:76G;:3.,;-+/-<6/+1:/S-O23.3,9072:7>-2/-,:/-+,-s7;;5/-Q�J93.,>
</+76N-;76-7U383+,-,0/;:6,-+/-<630736/-./9/.,+/-<,6,-K763=3.,45/-+,;-.,6,.:76G;:3.,;-876,3;-+/-<6/+1:/>-32.9132+/
+,+/;-+7-70J,9,870L-Q/6-/.,;35/-+/-=/627.3072:/>-/-ABCDBE-+,6N-/-67.7J3072:/-<6/K3;�63/-+,-076.,+/63,>



���������� ����	
��
���������
��
�����	
��������
	��

����������������� �!"��#�$�%���"#&���'!(")#�$� �� ����*

+,-,+./0123-,42415+,56241,74/4-,849+56:+5274,09/;50</+4=4>18/-?4,;@/A/B,0-4A/9+/1/-4124C+21862492A<51/-
/A,/62+5/;,06,41,06+,424A26,4D2+0,951274/46E68A241,4/;2-6+/-4124D2+0,95;,06274C/+/4/4+,/A5F/GH241,4/0IA5-,4,;
A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/127492++,01242498-6241,-6/-4/0IA5-,-4626/A;,06,4C2+49206/41/4,;C+,-/49206+/6/1/K4L
/C+2./GH241/-4/;2-6+/-4;,15/06,4+,-8A6/124124M,+65D59/1241,4L0IA5-,4,;565124C,A24A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/124-,+I
92015GH241,4,D59I95/4C/+/4/4A5N851/GH241/41,-C,-/K4O;49/-241,4+,C+2./GH241/-4/;2-6+/-746212424A26,4-,+I4+,P,56/127
D59/0124Q415-C2-5GH24124D2+0,9,12+4,41,.,0124-,+4+,C2-62408;4C+/F24;IR5;241,4=S4>.506,?415/-492++512-74/49206/+
1/492;8059/GH241/45++,B8A/+51/1,492++,0124621/-4/-41,-C,-/-4C2+49206/4124D2+0,9,12+74-,;4N8/5-N8,+4T08-4C/+/42
UVOWVX4,4-,;4C+,P8EF241/-4-/0GY,-49/@E.,5-K4Z4A26,4-8@-656865.24-,+I4-8@;,65124/402.24C+29,15;,06241,4/0IA5-,7

920D2+;,41,-9+5624/95;/K4
[\]̂_̀ab̀_cd]_ebf̀gOWOhh

SSKij=KjSkWSSSl3mlXLULn
opqUVprspoZVL4oO
LnpgOXUZq4OpVOnp

q5; q5; iKtSS Vu4i7tiSS Vu4k=KikS7SSSSSvWSjW=S=l
lSwtkwSt

xb]ybf̀q/06/4MA/+/4h+,;58;4
zb{]|yb}̂_f̀j4M2+/GY,-4LA5;,062-4qKL4
x\a_~\̀�̀�_]e�\f̀S4
�_ey]|��\̀ �_̂b~�bab̀ a\̀ �{�_̂\̀ ��_]̂ba\f̀�M/D:4-8C,+52+462++/124,4;2E1274,;@/A/124/4.I982K4o,-9+5GH2
1,6/A</1/41242@P,62w4L920159520/;,062w4O;@/A/B,;4C+5;I+5/w4A/;50/1/4,4;,6/A5F/1/74/A624.I9827492;4C,-2
AEN851241,4=tSBK4O;@/A/B,;4-,9801I+5/w49/5R/41,4C/C,AH24284D/+1249206,0124lS4/4=S4C/926,-41,4=tSBK
p0D2+;/GY,-4;E05;/-4124+J68A2w4;/+9/741,02;50/GH241,4.,01/4124C+218624>9/D:462++/124,4;2E12?74C,-24AEN85127
50159/GH241,4A26,741/6/41,4./A51/1,4,W2841/6/41,4D/@+59/GH24,4C+/F241,4./A51/1,7402;,4>+/FH24-295/A?4,4MXh�412
D/@+59/06,74,01,+,G2492;CA,624,41/12-4124qLMK4L-C,962w4CJ4<2;2B�0,27462++/124,4;2E12�4U5C241,4M/D:w41,+5./12
1,4B+H2-41,49/D:4/+I@59/74/1;5650123-,46/;@:;49/D:49205A20�4h206241,4U2++/w4;:15274C+,D,+,095/A;,06,�4h/1+H241,
g2/B,;w4g:15/74C+,D,+,095/A;,06,�4r,@51/w4o8+/74/1;5650123-,4V52745-,06241,4B2-624V524�20/�4�8/A51/1,4�A2@/Aw
X26/45B8/A4284-8C,+52+4/4i4C2062-40/4O-9/A/4q,0-2+5/A4124M/D:4>1,4S4/4lS?4C/+/4/4�8/A51/1,4�A2@/A41/4r,@51/K
X2+;/65.2-w4Z4C+2186241,.,+I4/6,01,+4Q-4,-C,95D59/GY,-4,4,R5B�095/-41/4V,-2A8GH240�4=mm41,4==WSvW=SSt41/
LX�pqL434LB�095/4X/9520/A41,4�5B5A�095/4q/056I+5/K4n/8124284M,+65D59/GH2w4Z4C+2186241,.,+I4/C+,-,06/+4A/812
6:905924N8,4/6,-6,4/-49/+/96,+E-659/-4,R5B51/-4,;565124C2+4A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/1242841,.,+I4920-6/+41/4+,A/GH2
/68/A5F/1/41,4;/+9/-49,+65D59/1/-4024h+2B+/;/41,4�8/A51/1,4124M/D:434h�M7415-C20E.,A4024-56,41/4LrpM74201,4-,
92;C+2./+I74024/6241249,+6/;,74/4.5B�095/4124+,-C,965.249,+65D59/12K4q,4+,N8,+512-741,.,+H24-,+4/C+,-,06/12-42
M,+65D59/1241,4L862+5F/GH24/24s-24124q,A241,4h8+,F/4,W28424M,+65D59/1241,4�8/A51/1,40/4M/6,B2+5/4q8C,+52+7
.5B,06,-74,;56512-4C,A/4LrpMK4�,+5D59/GH241/-4M/+/96,+E-659/-4124C+21862w4p0595/A;,06,74024/6241/4q,--H24h�@A59/7
C21,+I4-,+4,R5B51/4/;2-6+/4124C+5;,5+2492A29/124C/+/4.,+5D59/GH241/-49/+/96,+E-659/-4B,+/5-4124C+2186274509A85012
1/12-41,4,;@/A/B,;K4h2+429/-5H24124D2+0,95;,0627424UVOWVX41/+I42/;2-6+/-4;,15/06,4+,-8A6/124124M,+65D59/12
1,4L0IA5-,4,;565124C,A24A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/124-,+I492015GH241,4,D59I95/4C/+/4/4A5N851/GH241/41,-C,-/K4O;49/-2
1,4+,C+2./GH241/-4/;2-6+/-746212424A26,4-,+I4+,P,56/1274D59/0124Q415-C2-5GH24124D2+0,9,12+4,41,.,0124-,+4+,C2-62
08;4C+/F24;IR5;241,4=S4>.506,?415/-492++512-74/49206/+41/492;8059/GH241/45++,B8A/+51/1,492++,0124621/-4/-
1,-C,-/-4C2+49206/4124D2+0,9,12+74-,;4N8/5-N8,+4T08-4C/+/424UVOWVX4,4-,;4C+,P8EF241/-4-/0GY,-49/@E.,5-K4Z4A26,
-8@-656865.24-,+I4-8@;,65124/402.24C+29,15;,06241,4/0IA5-,74920D2+;,41,-9+5624/95;/K4pghZVULXUOw4h2+429/-5H2
1/4/C+,-,06/GH241,4-8/-4C+2C2-6/-742-4A5956/06,-41,.,+H2450D2+;/+74/A:;4124D/@+59/06,4124C+2186274/4;/+9/41,
/C+,-,06/GH24124C+218624024;,+9/127492;24C2+4,R,;CA2w4r2;4M/D:4>D/@+59/06,?4�4r20F50<24U+/159520/A4/4�I982

>;/+9/41,4/C+,-,06/GH2?K�4
[\]̂_̀ab̀_cd]_ebf̀gOWOhh

liKiimKkjjWSSSl3jt�UL4gLM�LoZ4oO
LVVsoL4O4MpL4nUoL

q5; q5; iKtSS Vu4m7SSSS Vu4ktKtSS7SSSSlSWSjW=S=l
lSw=lwS=

xb]ybf̀rA,014tj4q8C,+52+K4
zb{]|yb}̂_f̀qH24r+/FK4
x\a_~\̀�̀�_]e�\f̀-8C,+52+462++/124,4;2E1274,;@/A/124/4.I9824
�_ey]|��\̀ �_̂b~�bab̀ a\̀ �{�_̂\̀ ��_]̂ba\f̀M/D:4-8C,+52+462++/124,4;2E1274,;@/A/124/4.I982K4o,-9+5GH2
1,6/A</1/41242@P,62w4L920159520/;,062w4O;@/A/B,;4C+5;I+5/w4A/;50/1/4,4;,6/A5F/1/74/A624.I9827492;4C,-2
AEN851241,4=tSBK4O;@/A/B,;4-,9801I+5/w49/5R/41,4C/C,AH24284D/+1249206,0124lS4/4=S4C/926,-41,4=tSBK
p0D2+;/GY,-4;E05;/-4124+J68A2w4;/+9/741,02;50/GH241,4.,01/4124C+218624>9/D:462++/124,4;2E12?74C,-24AEN85127
50159/GH241,4A26,741/6/41,4./A51/1,4,W2841/6/41,4D/@+59/GH24,4C+/F241,4./A51/1,7402;,4>+/FH24-295/A?4,4MXh�412
D/@+59/06,74,01,+,G2492;CA,624,41/12-4124qLMK4L-C,962w4CJ4<2;2B�0,27462++/124,4;2E12�4U5C241,4M/D:w41,+5./12
1,4B+H2-41,49/D:4/+I@59/74/1;5650123-,46/;@:;49/D:49205A20�4h206241,4U2++/w4;:15274C+,D,+,095/A;,06,�4h/1+H241,
g2/B,;w4g:15/74C+,D,+,095/A;,06,�4r,@51/w4o8+/74/1;5650123-,4V52745-,06241,4B2-624V524�20/�4�8/A51/1,4�A2@/Aw
X26/45B8/A4284-8C,+52+4/4i4C2062-40/4O-9/A/4q,0-2+5/A4124M/D:4>1,4S4/4lS?4C/+/4/4�8/A51/1,4�A2@/A41/4r,@51/K
X2+;/65.2-w4Z4C+2186241,.,+I4/6,01,+4Q-4,-C,95D59/GY,-4,4,R5B�095/-41/4V,-2A8GH240�4=mm41,4==WSvW=SSt41/
LX�pqL434LB�095/4X/9520/A41,4�5B5A�095/4q/056I+5/K4n/8124284M,+65D59/GH2w4Z4C+2186241,.,+I4/C+,-,06/+4A/812
6:905924N8,4/6,-6,4/-49/+/96,+E-659/-4,R5B51/-4,;565124C2+4A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/1242841,.,+I4920-6/+41/4+,A/GH2
/68/A5F/1/41,4;/+9/-49,+65D59/1/-4024h+2B+/;/41,4�8/A51/1,4124M/D:434h�M7415-C20E.,A4024-56,41/4LrpM74201,4-,
92;C+2./+I74024/6241249,+6/;,74/4.5B�095/4124+,-C,965.249,+65D59/12K4q,4+,N8,+512-741,.,+H24-,+4/C+,-,06/12-42
M,+65D59/1241,4L862+5F/GH24/24s-24124q,A241,4h8+,F/4,W28424M,+65D59/1241,4�8/A51/1,40/4M/6,B2+5/4q8C,+52+7
.5B,06,-74,;56512-4C,A/4LrpMK4�,+5D59/GH241/-4M/+/96,+E-659/-4124C+21862w4p0595/A;,06,74024/6241/4q,--H24h�@A59/7
C21,+I4-,+4,R5B51/4/;2-6+/4124C+5;,5+2492A29/124C/+/4.,+5D59/GH241/-49/+/96,+E-659/-4B,+/5-4124C+2186274509A85012
1/12-41,4,;@/A/B,;K4h2+429/-5H24124D2+0,95;,0627424UVOWVX41/+I424+,9,@5;,0624C+2.5-J+5241/4;,+9/12+5/7
+,-,+./0123-,42415+,56241,74/4-,849+56:+5274,09/;50</+4=4>18/-?4,;@/A/B,0-4A/9+/1/-4124C+21862492A<51/-
/A,/62+5/;,06,41,06+,424A26,4D2+0,951274/46E68A241,4/;2-6+/-4124D2+0,95;,06274C/+/4/4+,/A5F/GH241,4/0IA5-,4,;
A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/127492++,01242498-6241,-6/-4/0IA5-,-4626/A;,06,4C2+49206/41/4,;C+,-/49206+/6/1/K4L
/C+2./GH241/-4/;2-6+/-4;,15/06,4+,-8A6/124124M,+65D59/1241,4L0IA5-,4,;565124C,A24A/@2+/6J+524,-C,95/A5F/124-,+I
92015GH241,4,D59I95/4C/+/4/4A5N851/GH241/41,-C,-/K4O;49/-241,4+,C+2./GH241/-4/;2-6+/-746212424A26,4-,+I4+,P,56/127
D59/0124Q415-C2-5GH24124D2+0,9,12+4,41,.,0124-,+4+,C2-62408;4C+/F24;IR5;241,4=S4>.506,?415/-492++512-74/49206/+
1/492;8059/GH241/45++,B8A/+51/1,492++,0124621/-4/-41,-C,-/-4C2+49206/4124D2+0,9,12+74-,;4N8/5-N8,+4T08-4C/+/42
UVOWVX4,4-,;4C+,P8EF241/-4-/0GY,-49/@E.,5-K4Z4A26,4-8@-656865.24-,+I4-8@;,65124/402.24C+29,15;,06241,4/0IA5-,7
920D2+;,41,-9+5624/95;/K4pghZVULXUOw4h2+429/-5H241/4/C+,-,06/GH241,4-8/-4C+2C2-6/-742-4A5956/06,-41,.,+H2
50D2+;/+74/A:;4124D/@+59/06,4124C+2186274/4;/+9/41,4/C+,-,06/GH24124C+218624024;,+9/127492;24C2+4,R,;CA2w
r2;4M/D:4>D/@+59/06,?4�4r20F50<24U+/159520/A4/4�I9824>;/+9/41,4/C+,-,06/GH2?K4�/@+59/06,w4qH24r+/FK4g/+9/w

rA,014tj4q8C,+52+K4
[\]̂_̀ab̀_cd]_ebf̀gOWOhh

klKSjSKvSiWSSSl3ji�OnnOX4qLgLVL
�OVgLXZ4oL
VZM�L
lSlkmi==kjj

q5; q5; iKtSS Vu4lS7SSSSVu4itKSSS7SSSSlSWSjW=S=l
Svwk�wtm

xb]ybf̀K4
zb{]|yb}̂_f̀K4
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,-./0-1213/456-7189
:/5;4<=6-1:/>?0@?.?1.-1ABC/>-1AD/4>?.-71EFGHI9FJKLMLNOFPQR9ORKKFSR9TRUSRI9VNOLNMVSFSL9THSVFI

OVJR9MWJLKVRKI9LTJFEROFTLNOR9XYEWR9
Z-4>/1.?1/[\4/5?71TL]LJJ

?̂_;/51̀Rabc9defghb9gij9k9fe9lmhfnh9limej9hogdpqrib9shdi9smhtihumiv

3?0-41.-1̂?_;/ wxZy2wZz :?>?2{-4?1|/}<5>4-

K~9��I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���

K~9�I���� ��8���8���]������� ��]��]����9��c��c��c���
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i\.rfbd\k4

x]\�_\e]_ 8171:72128
8/;:1;/8
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�.ê\a.2.\k̂�.\bd\]]fi_4

�ek̂\af 8171:72128
8/;:<;/8
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:TbP:-;-.S1K:Q0;0M;/-:KMX:Q0=;H0;.KL:KL0;N0X1P1L0;1KS0-R:-;N.;:TbP:-;Q:;R:-P:;<>I?<GF

0S.-L:Q0;:L.KQ.;:;.NN:;c;.a1/OKP1:;=

2[=\72=94534442J
]7

2234536462
2786\826

FL.KQ.;N1R_

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
2786\89]

,:-:;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEF;J;>0X1P1L0;.Kd1:-;P:LeX0/0;0M;1R:/.R;Q:
.RZ:X:/.RV;P0KNL:KQ0;.NN:;1KS0-R:TU0=;0f;g

>1NL.R: 2234536462
2786]82\

>.KY0-;S0-K.P.Q0-;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEFV;BH,h3B,i8;2[=\72=94534442J
]7V;N0X1P1L0;0;.Kd10;Q0;:K.a0;-.S.-.KL.;:0;jL.R;2=

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
2786k826

,:-:;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEF;J;I.R;P0R0;.Kd1:-;:/0-:;g

2[=\72=94534442J
]7

2234536462
2786k85k

lm<?;lm<;<m;<H@A<;,C?;FlmA;Cm;,C?;<DFAGg

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
2786[85k

,:-:;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEF;J;,.X0;P0R -̀:NK.LV;̀-.S.-.KP1:XR.KL.=

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
2786[899

,:-:;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEF;J;,0-;:nM1=

>1NL.R: 2234536462
2785486[

>.KY0-;,-./0.1-0V;0;S0-K.P.Q0-;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEFV;BH,h3B,i8
2[=\72=94534442J]7V;.Kd10M;0;:K.a0;̀:-:;0;jL.R;2=

2[=\72=94534442J
]7

2234536462
27852825

ho;<H@A<AV;><HpC?qFr;,?<sC<A?CqFr

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
27855825

,:-:;E;B;?;BCD<?BAC;E<;FGAD<HIC>;GIEF;J;CZ-1/:Q0=;<NL:R0N;.KP:R1KY:KQ0;̀-:
:KeX1N.;Q:;N.TU0;Q.;:KeX1N.;LcPK1P:=

2[=\72=94534442J
]7

2234536462
2785586\

Ct_

,-./0.1-0 2234536462
2787[875

>.KY0-.NV;.NL:R0N;:/M:-Q:KQ0;R:K1S.NL:TU0;Q:;N.TU0;Q.;:KeX1N.;LcPK1P:;N0Z-.;:
Q0PMR.KL:TU0;-.P.Z1Q:=;<R;d1NL:;Q1NN0V;S1P:;0;̀-./U0;NMǸ.KN0;:Lc;WN;2\YV;Q.NL:;Q:L:=
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